
Services and Programs Leadership Contact Information Directory 

Name Position/Title Office Location Office Phone E-mail 

     

Diane Young Chief Clinical Officer Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3474 Diane.Young@cmhcinc.org 

Bridget Bascom-
Hinkle 

Director of Community 
Support Services 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3465 Bridget.Bascom@cmhcinc.org 

Megan Carnes Director of Intensive 
Family Services  
         and  
Gatekeeper for 
Children and 
Adolescents for State 
Psychiatric Hospitals 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-537-7382, 
Ext. 3542 

Megan.Carnes@cmhcinc.org 

Nancy Janszen Director of Outpatient 
Services 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3435 Nancy.Janszen@cmhcinc.org 

Martin Justice Director of 
Comprehensive 
Recovery Services 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3475 Martin.Justice@cmhcinc.org 

Tracy Mock Certified Community 
Behavioral Health 
Clinic (CCBHC) Project 
Director 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3483 Tracy.Mock@cmhcinc.org 

Bakhtier Hasan Medical Director Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-537-1302, 
Ext. 3501 

Hasan.Bakhtier@cmhcinc.org 

     

Rachel Roszell Associate Director of 
Community Support 
Services  
            and    
Gatekeeper for Adults 
for State Psychiatric 
Hospitals 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3453 Rachel.Roszell@cmhcinc.org 

Jill Hoog-Buerkle Coordinator of 
Continuous Treatment 
Team/Recovery 
Centers – North 

Batesville 
Ripley County 

812-532-3461 Jill.Hoog-Buerkle@cmhcinc.org 

Michael Hodge Coordinator of 
Continuous Treatment 
Team/Recovery 
Centers – South 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-532-3467, 
Ext. 3555 

Michael.Hodge@cmhcinc.org 

Christele Viel Coordinator of 
ACT/IDDT & FOCUS 
House 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-537-7378, 
Ext. 3467 

Christele.Viel@cmhcinc.org 

     



Mike Creech Program Manager, 
Housing  

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 
 
Vevay 
Switzerland County 

812-532-3451 Mike.Creech@cmhcinc.org 

Brian Niese Coordinator of Housing 
Services 

Batesville 
Ripley County 

812-934-5162, 
Ext. 3282 

Brian.Niese@cmhcinc.org 

     

Laura Harmon Program Manager of 
North Outpatient 
Services – Batesville 

Batesville 
Ripley County 
 
St. Leon 
Dearborn County 

812-934-4210, 
Ext. 3335 

Laura.Harmon@cmhcinc.org 

Michelle Howard Program Manager of 
South Outpatient 
Services – Vevay 

Vevay 
Switzerland County 
 
Ohio County 

812-427-2737, 
Ext. 3516 

Michelle.Howard@cmhcinc.org 

Amanda Sheeley Program Manager of 
South Outpatient 
Services – 
Lawrenceburg 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 
 

812-537-7375, 
Ext. 3468 

Amanda.Sheeley@cmhcinc.org 

Emily Striegler Program Manager of 
North Outpatient 
Services – Brookville 

Brookville 
Franklin County 
 

765-647-4173, 
Ext. 3297 

Emily.Striegler@cmhcinc.org 

     

Richard Salatin Coordinator of 
Emergency Services 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 

812-537-1302 
Ext. 3481 

Richard.Salatin@cmhcinc.org 

     

Sarah Doyle Program Manager of 
Addiction Services – 
South 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 
 

812-537-7375, 
Ext. 3353  

Sarah.Doyle@cmhcinc.org 

Shavonne Mehlbauer Coordinator of 
Addiction Services – 
North 

Batesville 
Ripley County 

812-934-4210, 
Ext. 3214 

Shavonne.Mehlbauer@cmhcinc.org 

     

Whitney Pelehowski Program Manager of 
South Intensive Family 
Services – 
Lawrenceburg 

Lawrenceburg 
Dearborn County 
 
Ohio County 

812-537-7382, 
Ext. 3550 

Whitney.Pelehowski@cmhcinc.org 

Ginny Rundel Coordinator of North 
Intensive Family 
Services – Batesville 

Batesville 
Ripley County 

812-934-4210, 
Ext. 3338 

Ginny.Rundel@cmhcinc.org 

Bobbi Jo Short Program Manager in 
Training of North 
Intensive Family 
Services – Brookville 

Brookville 
Franklin County 
 
St. Leon 

765-647-4173, 
Ext. 3343 

BobbiJo.Short@cmhcinc.org 



Dearborn County 

Tony Stegemiller Program Manager of 
South Intensive Family 
Services – Vevay 

Vevay 
Switzerland County 

812-427-2737, 
Ext. 3275 

Tony.Stegemiller@cmhcinc.org 

 


